BINGO/FIRE/SOCIAL HALL RENTAL AGREEMENT

This Rental Agreement is between Dale Borough and You, the Renter.

Renter's Information	
Please provide a copy of your Driver's License or State ID.	
Name of Renter:	
Renter's Address:	
Renter's Phone #:	
Type of Event/Function:	
Type of Event/Function: (Shower, Fundraiser, Birthday Party, Dance, etc)	
Date of Event/Function:	
Time of Event/Function: fromto	
Contact Person's Information (If different from the Renter)	
Please provide a copy of your Driver's License or State ID.	
Contact Person's Name:	
Contact Person's Phone #:	
Contact i erson's i none #.	-
Dale Borough Residents: \$75.00 Deposit. Please write out two checks. One for \$50 and one for \$25 (\$25.00 with	ill
be returned after the hall has been inspected for cleaning and cleared of damage. All taxes, garbage and sewage	
accounts must be paid current.)	
Non-Dale Borough Residents: \$100.00 Deposit. Please write out two checks. One for \$75 and one for \$25	
(\$25.00 will be returned after the hall has been inspected for cleaning and cleared of damage.)	
To All Renters/Contact People:	
In entering into this Rental Agreement, Renter, on behalf of themselves and on behalf of any guests, invitees, fan	ailw
members, or other persons using the hall under Renter pursuant to this Rental Agreement, hereby agree that they	
hold Dale Borough harmless for any all claims of loss, liability, injuries, costs, damages or expenses, including with	
limitation reasonable attorneys' fees, which may result from or arise in relation to Renter's rental and use of the h	
To the extent any claims are made, Renter further agrees to forever indemnify, defend, and hold Dale Borough and	
officials, employees, representatives, agents, and assigns harmless in connection with any claims, including, with	
limitation, for illness, injury, death, loss or damage to any persons or property, arising from or connected with	
Renter's rental and use of the hall, regardless of whether such were caused or allegedly caused by or resulted from	
negligence (whether described as negligence or gross negligence) of Dale Borough, its officials, employe	
representatives, agents, and assigns. If any portion of this provision is determined to be unenforceable, the remain	
shall still remain in full force and effect and enforceable to the fullest extent possible under Pennsylvania law	
Please make note of the following:	
• ALCOHOL IS PROHIBTED.	
•The property is a non-smoking facility, both inside and outside (this includes the parking lot (any evidence	e
of smoking, will void your security deposit)).	
•If decorating, you must remove all decorations and tape.	
•GLITTER, CONFETTI NOR ANY ITEMS CONTAIN THEM ARE PROHIBITED.	
 Please do not use tape on the tables. You must use poster putty. 	
 All tables and chairs must be returned to the way they were before your event. 	
•You must provide your own table coverings, silverware, plates, paper towels, dish soap, and towels.	
 Please remove any leftover food, drinks, and ice from the refrigerator. 	
•If you use the microwave, the food must be covered, and the microwave must be cleaned after each use.	
•Floors must be swept; tables and chairs must be wiped off and any spills must be cleaned up.	
 All garbage must be bagged and left inside by the door. 	
All lights and fans must be turned off.	
 Make sure the water is off in the bathrooms and that the bathrooms are left in clean condition. 	
•After each event, the hall must be cleaned, and key returned to the Dale Borough Business Office's overnig	ht
mailbox. Thank you.	
Renter's Signature: Date:	
Terrer o organicare.	